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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 

 

TIM GEORGE; CHARLES and JAMIE 

GIBBS; WILLIAM and CORIE 

CONNELLY; GALEN and LESLIE 

SATTERLEE; GAIL HENRICHSEN; 

DUSTIN and MARTHA BARNETT; DAVE 

and HOLLY MARCUS; KELLY BABB and 

GARY AND ELSA OVERSTREET, 

individually and on behalf of those similarly 

situated, 

   Plaintiffs, 

v. 

 

UPONOR CORPORATION; UPONOR 

GROUP; UPONOR, INC.; WIRSBO 

COMPANY; and UPONOR WIRSBO 

COMPANY, 

   Defendants. 

 

Civ. No. 12-249 (ADM/JJK) 

JOINT MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND 

APPROVAL OF FORM AND DISSEMINATION OF CLASS NOTICE 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 23(e), Plaintiffs and Defendant Uponor, 

Inc., by and through their counsel of record, hereby jointly move the Court for preliminary 

approval of a nationwide class action settlement and approval of the form and dissemination of 

the class notice. 

The moving parties base this Joint Motion on the Memorandum in Support of Joint 

Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class Action Settlement and Approval of Form and 

Dissemination of Class Notice, filed concurrently herewith, all the files, records, and pleadings 

herein, the arguments of counsel, and any additional argument, evidence, or briefing as may 

hereinafter be presented, including the Class Action Settlement Agreement and Release. 

DATED this 26th day of May, 2015. Respectfully submitted by: 
 
   /s/ Robert K. Shelquist                             a                                       
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Robert K. Shelquist, #21310X 

100 Washington Avenue South, Suite 2200 

Minneapolis, MN  55401 

Telephone:  612-339-6900 
Email: rkshelquist@locklaw.com 
 
Lawrence Deutsch 

Jacob M. Polakoff 

Berger & Montague, P.C. 

1622 Locust St. 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Telephone:  (215) 875-3062 
Email: ldeutsch@bm.net 
 
J. Randall Jones 

Michael J. Gayan 

Kemp, Jones & Coulthard, LLP 

3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy., 17th Fl. 

Las Vegas, NV 89169 

Telephone: (702) 385-6000 
Email: R.Jones@kempjones.com 
 
Scott K. Canepa 

Canepa, Riedy & Rubino, APC 

851 S. Rampart Blvd., #160 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 
Email: SCanepa@crrlaw.com 
 
Plaintiffs’ Co-Lead Counsel 

  
Shawn M. Raiter (240424) 

Larson • King, LLP 

2800 Wells Fargo Place 

30 East 7th Street 

St. Paul, MN 55101 

Telephone:  (651)312-6500 
Email: sraiter@larsonking.com 
 
Plaintiffs’ Liaison Counsel 
 
Charles J. LaDuca 

Cuneo Gilbert & LaDuca, LLP 

507 C Street, N.E. 

Washington, DC 20002 

Telephone:  (202) 789-3960 
Email: CharlesL@cuneolaw.com 
 
Charles E. Schaffer 

Levin Fishbein Sedran & Berman 

510 Walnut Street, Suite 500 

Philadelphia, PA 19106 
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Telephone: (215) 592-1500 
Email: cschaffer@lfsblaw.com 
 
Michael A. McShane 

Audet & Partners, LLP 

221 Main Street, Suite 1460 

San Francisco, CA  94105-1906 

Telephone:  (415) 568-2555 
Email: MMcShane@audetlaw.com 
 
P. Kyle Smith 

Lynch, Hopper Salzano & Smith, LLP 

1640 Alta Drive, Ste. 11 

Las Vegas, NV 89106 
Email: FLynch@lhsslaw.com 
 
Terry W. Riedy 

Canepa, Riedy & Rubino, APC 

851 S. Rampart Blvd., #160 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 

Email: SCanepa@crrlaw.com 
 
Troy L. Isaacson 

Maddox, Isaacson & Cisneros, LLP 

3811 W. Charleston Blvd, #110 

Las Vegas, NV 89102 

Email: RMaddox@mic-law.com 
 
James D. Carraway 

Carraway & Associates, LLC 

2421 Tech Center Court, Suite 104 

Las Vegas, NV 89128 

T: 702-632-1580 

F: 702-632-1581 

Email: JCarraway@carrawaylaw.com 
 
Kenneth S. Kasdan 

Kasdan Simonds Weber & Vaughan LLP 

19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 850 

Irvine, CA 92612 

T: 949-851-9000 

F: 949-833-9455 

Email: kkasdan@kasdansimonds.com 
 
Plaintiffs’ Executive Committee 
 
 
 
   /s/ Howard Lieber                                 a                                       
Howard Lieber, Esq. 
Grotefeld, Hoffman, Schleiter, Gordon 
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&Ochoa, LLP 
311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 4500 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Tel. (312) 551-0200 
hlieber@ghlaw-llp.com 
Counsel for Uponor, Inc. 
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